SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1537/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2021 in RFA No. 1925/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

YUDHVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP (C)No. 1741/2022 (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP (C)No. 1818/2022 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matters stand adjourned by two weeks in terms of circulated by the learned counsel letter for the petitioners.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**