SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7948/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2021 in RFA No. 260/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

OMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 17-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhar R. Tarkar, Adv.

Ms. Varnalee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Jaydevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No.1537/2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER