SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1537/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2021 in RFA No. 1925/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

YUDHVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. (FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1741/2022 (IV-B) SLP(C) No. 1818/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2121/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2491/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 2499/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 2495/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3377/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6501-6525/2022 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 53356/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 442/2022 (IV-B)

(With IA No.22162/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22163/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.22161/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 1764/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 5466-5467/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6591-6592/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 7948/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 8636/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radha R. Tarkar, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, that in these cases, the lands in question fall under the third category viz., where the High Court by the impugned order has reduced the compensation from Rs.17,20,600/- to Rd.14,30,000/-. It is pointed out that the basis for ordering the reduction may not be tenable.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions except in SLP Diary No. 442 of 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR