SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1537/2022

YUDHVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 1741/2022 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 1818/2022 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 2121/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP(C) No. 2491/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 2499/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 2495/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 3377/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP(C) No. 6501-6525/2022 (IV-B)
IA No. 53356/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 1764/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 5466-5467/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
SLP(C) No. 6591-6592/2022 (IV-B)
(.FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 7948/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
SLP(C) No. 8636/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)
Diary No(s). 23845/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 134957/2022
```

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 134960/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134962/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134963/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134964/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134965/2022

IA No. 134963/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 134957/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 134964/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 134962/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134965/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 134960/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))
Diary No(s). 27837/2022 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 142239/2022

IA No. 142239/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28324/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.171996/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171995/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr Bikash Chandra, Adv.

Mr Shantanu Sh, Adv.

Mr D.D.Sharma, Adv.

Mr Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.

Mr Shafiq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr Manoj Makker, Adv.

Ms Pratima Singh, Adv.

Mr Prasenjit Sarkar, Adv.

Ms Anju, Adv.

Ms Apsana Khatoon, Adv.

Mr SK Warisa Ali, Adv.

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr Satish Solanki, Adv.

Mr Nageshwar Kumhar, Adv.

Mr Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr Vikrant Y.S.Narula, Adv.

Mr Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr Shubham Rana, Adv.

Mr Neeraj Dahia, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr Aayushman Aeron, Adv.

Mr Aditya Hooda, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddharth Nath, Adv. Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR Ms Khushboo Hora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel, Mr Avi Dhankhar appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent-State of Haryana in respective matters and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 6501-6525/2022, SLP(C) No. 5466-5467/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3. Dasti, as prayed for is permitted in addition in SLP(C) No. 5466-5467/2022.

Item no.23

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 6501-6525/2022 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 1764/2022, SLP(C) No. 8636/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 1764/2022.

Await service report in respect of respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 8636/2022. Dasti, as prayed for is permitted in addition.

Respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No. 1764/2022 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

<u>Diary No(s). 27837/2022</u>

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.5 to 11, 13,14,16 to 20, 23 and 24.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item no.23

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

<u>Diary No(s). 28324/2022</u>

Adjourned and tagged matter.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service is complete on the respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 23.1.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar